#### 900524665 11/25/2019

900524665

11/25/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YASUTOMO INC.		<u> 95/97/2019</u>	Corporation:
		10/18/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN KUSA CORPORATION
Street Address:	3740 SKYPARK DR
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90505
Entity Type:	Corporation: GALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5307551	COLOR2	
Registration Number:	2697177	WATERBRUSH	
Registration Number:	2259021	FOLD 'EMS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Registration Number:	2112418	TRI-POINT	<b>W</b>
Registration Number:	1701107	FABRICMATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Registration Number:	1750074	Y&C	
Registration Number:	1769738	YASUTOMO	
Registration Number:	1460824	GRIP	
Registration Number:	1224195	STYLIST	<del> </del>
Registration Number:	0861693	NIJI	
Registration Number:	1016056	NJI	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; If that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2137189399

Email:

gkitanolaw@outlook.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

**GERALD KITANO** 

Address Line 1:

6080 Center Drive

Address Line 2:

#603

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0366

900524665

Address Line 4:	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GERALD KITANO	
SIGNATURE:		/GERALD KITANO/	
DATE SIGNED:		11/25/2019	
Total Attachments: 1			
source=assignment on interest in tm#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0367

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT effective as of 18 day of october 2019, by and between YASUTOMO INC. ("Assignor"), and AMERICAN KUSA CORPORATION ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used, is now using and owns the federally registered Trademarks name "Color2", "Waterbrush", "Fold 'ems", "Tri-Point", "Fabricmate" "Y & C", "Stylist", "Yasutomo", and two "NIJP", ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor will assign its entire interest in and to the above-described Trademarks and all goodwill attendant thereto, to the Assignee upon the closing of the sale of Assignor's assets to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, conveys, transfers and sells to Assignee all of its right, title and interest, and all goodwill, in and to the Trademarks "Color2", "Waterbrush", "Fold 'ems", "Tri-Point", "Fabricmate" "Y & C", "Stylist", "Yasutomo", "NIJI" (0861693) and "NIJI" (1016056);
- 2. Assignor warrants and represents that it has fee, unencumbered title to each of the Trademarks and has full authority to assign each to Assignee;
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any other documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to properly record, file and perfect this assignment; and
- 4. Assignor hereby acknowledges receipt of good and valuable consideration for the transfer of its rights to Assignee.

"Assignor"

Yasutomo Inc.

By:

Daniel H. Egusa

Its:

President

"Assignee"

American KUSA Corporation

By:

Kazuo Onizuka

Its: President

**RECORDED: 11/25/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0368